

RHB Visa Signature:

Enjoy 5% savings on the JAL published airfares of First, Business, Premium Economy and Economy Class round-trip airline tickets with Japan as a destination route.

RHB Visa Infinite:

Enjoy 8% savings of the JAL published airfares of First, Business, Premium Economy and Economy Class round-trip airline tickets with Japan as a destination route.

Terms & Conditions

1. RHB Bank Berhad (Registration No. 196501000373 (6171-M)) herein will be referred as "RHB".

2. RHB Visa Signature Credit Card:

Enjoy 5% savings on the JAL published airfares of First, Business, Premium Economy and Economy Class round-trip airline tickets with Japan as a destination route.

3. RHB Visa Infinite Credit Card:

Enjoy 8% savings of the JAL published airfares of First, Business, Premium Economy and Economy Class round-trip airline tickets with Japan as a destination route.

Furthermore, enjoy complimentary Japan domestic flights in the same First and Business Class booking (not applicable for flights originating from South Korea).

Promotions under **RHB Visa Signature** Credit Card and **RHB Visa Infinite** Credit Card as set out in Clause 2 and 3 herein will be collectively referred to as "Promotion" unless otherwise specified.

- 4. The Promotion is valid on **15 April 2024 until 30 September 2024** only ("Promotion Period").
- 5. The Promotion travel period is valid on **15 April 2024** until **31 March 2025** only.
- 6. The payment must be made using RHB Visa Infinite Credit Card or RHB Visa Signature Credit Card only.
- 7. The redemption link will be at https://www.jal.co.jp/world/en/world/business-on-web/select/index.html
- 8. Promotion is not valid with other ongoing promotions, discounts, vouchers or privilege cards.
- 9. Promotion is based on first come first serve basis.
- 10. In the event the above terms and conditions are met, the Promotion will be reflected automatically at the checkout page. If the Promotion terms and conditions are not met, it will not be reflected at the checkout page.

TOGETHER WE PROGRESS



- 11. RHB may add, change, modify or remove the offer structure, benefit and other features, including these Terms and Conditions, or to terminate the Promotion at any time with sufficient prior notice given.
- 12. RHB gives no representation or warranty with respect to any goods or services provided by the merchant. In particular, RHB gives no warranty with respect to the quality of goods or services redeemed or their suitability for any purpose. For any dispute concerning the quality of goods or services received from the merchant, customers are encouraged to contact Visa Customer Service 1800 80 2997 or RHB Customer Contact Centre at 03-9206 8118. If customers are not satisfied with the resolution given by RHB, please refer to Ombudsman for Financial Services (OFS) at 03-2272 2811.